

PRESS RELEASE

1 (2)

16.4.2013 at 5.00 p.m.

Nella Ginman-Tjeder and Harri Suutari join Tulikivi Corporation's Board of Directors

The new members of Tulikivi Corporation's Board of Directors elected at the Annual General Meeting held on 16 April 2013 are Nella Ginman-Tjeder, M.Sc. (Econ. & Bus. Admin.), and Harri Suutari, B.Sc. (Eng.).

Nella Ginman-Tjeder (born 1959) is the Managing Director of Ifolor Oy. She has previously held the positions of Vice President and Country Manager at American Express in Finland, Director Marketing Communications at Finpro and Sales and Marketing Director at the Sanoma Group. Nella Ginman-Tjeder has a strong background in marketing, PR and brand building. She is a member of the Board of Indmeas Oy and the Board of Arcada foundation.

Harri Suutari (born 1959) has previously served as the Managing Director of PKC Group Plc, Ponsse Plc and Kajaani Automatiikka Oy. Suutari is Chairman of the Board of Componenta Corporation and the Board of Alma Media Corporation and a member of the Board of PKC Group Plc and the Board of Oy M-Filter Ab.

Further information for the media: Heikki Vauhkonen, Chairman of the Board, Tulikivi Corporation, tel 0207 636 555



Tulikivi comprises the Tulikivi Corporation, which is a listed family enterprise, and its subsidiaries. Tulikivi is the world's largest manufacturer of heat-retaining fireplaces. The company has three product groups: Fireplaces, Sauna and Interior. Tulikivi and its customers value wellbeing, interior design and the benefits of bioenergy. Tulikivi's net sales are over EUR 50 million, of which exports account for about half. Tulikivi employs approximately 350 people.







16.4.2013 at 5.00 p.m.



Tulikivi Oyj, FI-83900 Juuka, puh. 0207 636 000, fax 020 605 0701 etunimi.sukunimi@tulikivi.fi www.tulikivi.com VAT-tunniste FI 03500801, Y-tunnus 0350080-1 Kotipaikka Juuka